PARKLINK © REGEN-FLOC® Water Flocculant and Clarifier

REGEN-Floc® is used to clarify the water column by dropping out the suspended particles that make it appear muddy or green. REGEN-Floc® is a highly charged inorganic polymer that binds these microscopic particles together to form larger particles (flocs) which then sink to the base of your water body leaving crystal clear water.

DIRECTIONS:

The dose rate required is specific to your water body. Most waterbodies will flocculate within the specified dose rate, however, for accurate dose rates, jar testing is required. Please contact your Parklink representative for more information

Dose Rate = $25 - 45 \text{ mL/m}^3$

*Guidance only, contact your Parklink rep if you need help to determine the ideal dose rate for your pond.

Calculate the required amount to be applied to your water body. Dilute the REGEN-Floc® with enough tap water to achieve complete coverage of the pond area with your chosen method of application. Spray the diluted REGEN-Floc® over the entire surface area of the water body with a pressurised sprayer or high-pressure hose. If an even spray coverage cannot be achieved thoroughly mix the product into the entire water body with a recirculation pump, aerator, circulator or motorboat. Keep mixing until the product is evenly distributed throughout the pond. Turn off mixing devices and allow 12-24 hours to settle. Apply during calm and dry weather.

* Do not mix directly with algaecides or herbicides If used in conjunction with algaecide or herbicide, apply REGEN-Floc® after algaecide and herbicide treatments

KEEP OUT OF CHILDREN. **READ LABEL BEFORE USE.**

PREVENTION:

Avoid breathing mist/spray. Wash hands, face and all exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Do not eat, drink, or smoke when using this product. Contaminated clothing should not be allowed in the workplace. Wear protective gloves, clothing, and eyewear.

FIRST AID:

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eve irritation persists, get medical advice.

IF SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTRE or doctor if you feel unwell. Rinse mouth.

IF ON SKIN: Wash with soap and water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice. Take off contaminated clothina.

ADDITIONAL INFO:

HSR002684

Not to be used for agricultural or veterinary purposes. Emergency Telephone Number: 0084 764 766

STORAGE:

Store in accordance with local regulations. Store in original, closed container in a dry location away from heat and out of direct sunlight. Do not return unused product to container.

DISPOSAL:

Dispose of contents and container in accordance with NZ Hazardous Substances Disposal Notice 2017. Section 9.

Manufactured by

Parklink - New Zealand Phone: 0800 PARKLINK Email: info@parklink.co.nz

Parklink - Australia Phone: +61 07 3559 2722 info@parklink.com.au



WARNING

Causes skin irritation. Harmful if swallowed Causes serious eve irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction.





Item No. 326

5 L

20 L

1000 L